(R-87-936)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 07447

ADOPTED ON JAN 12 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a First Amendment to
Lease Agreement with MARRON VALLEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a
California corporation, adjusting the annual rent from $16,000 to
$9,600 for 2,500 acres of land situated in Marron Valley, and
which First Amendment also changes the Lessee's right to renew
the lease from twentyfive (25) years to ten (10) years, under the
terms and conditions set forth in that First Amendment to Lease

Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

Rm-267447.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

w VP

Harold O. Valderhaug {
Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps
11/07/86

Or .Dept:Prop.
Job:49001
R-87-936
Form=r.none

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

Aate L
AR VAS



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on................ J AN121987 ............................................ ,
by the following vote:

Council Members Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wollfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl

William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty

Celia Ballesteros

DDDDDDDDQ
oooooooon
Ooo0OoOooOooaooo

AR

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Sealy "/ City Clerk of The City of San Dicgo, California. ’

st beFte kel

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutifl - 26'/44"7 Adopted

Number g\ ... 0 ..o ... Adopted ...

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

C0230




